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To: Company Announcements
Organisation: ASX

Fax: 1300 135 638

From: Kylie Osgood

Pages: 3 (Including cover sheet)

Date: 16 June 2016

Re: Cease to be a substantial shareholder
Message:

Please find attached our Notice of ceasing to be a substantial shareholder.

Regards

=

Kylie"Osgood
Company Secretary
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Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of ceasing to be a subsantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme Horizon Qil Limited

ACN/ARSN 51 009 799 455

1. Details of subgantial holder {1)

Name Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd
ACNARSN (i applicable) 64 080 430 100

The holderceased tobe a

subsantial holder on 15/06/16

The previbus notice was given to the canpanyon 02/05/16

The previous notice was dated 01/05/16

2. Changes in relevant interests

Particuars of each changein, or changein the nature of, a retevart interest {2) of the subgtantial holderor an assodate (3)in voling sectrities of the campanyorschene,
since the subdantial hoderwas last required to give a subsantialhdding notice tothe campanyorschene are as follows:

Dateof Personwhose Nature of Consideraion - Class(6)and Person’svotes
change relevart interest change(4} givenin rember of affected
changed relation to secuities
change(5} affected

Please see attached

3. Changes in asscciation

The persons who havebecare assodates (3) of, ceasedio be assodates of, orhave changedthe natue of their assadation {7) with, the subgantial hader in
refation to voting interests inthe campanyorschere are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if appicable) Natre of assogation

4. Addresses

The addressesof persons named inthis forn are as follows:

Name Address
iTribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Level 23 1 O'Connell St Sydney NSW 2000

Signature

printreme Kylie Osgood Capadty Director

sign here Date 16/06/16
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Date of change
2/05/2014
7/05/2014

12/05/2014
28/05/2014
2/06/2014
3/06/2014
4/06/2014
14/07/2014
16/67/2014
22/07/2014
25/07/2014
15/08/2014
19/08/2014
1/09/2014
12/05/2014
23/09/2014
10/11/2014
1471172014
6/03/2015
9/03/2015
19/03/2015
28/04/2015
25/05/201%
14/07/2015
1/09/2015
2/09/2014
4/05/2014
28/08/2015
29/09/2015
30/09/2015
18/10/2015
20/10/2015
28/10/2015
2/11/2015
2/11/2015
3/11/2015
3/13/2015
20/11/2015
27{11/2015
4/01/2016
12/01/2016
6/04/2016
22/04/2016
29/04/2016
23/05/2016
24/05/2016
25/05/2016
25/05/2016
30/05/2015
31/05/2016
1/06/2016
9/06/2016
10/06/2016
14/06/2016
15/06/2016

H

Person whose relevant interest changed Nature of Change

Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Purchase
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Sale
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Purchase
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Sale
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Sale
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Sale
Tribeca tnvestment Partners Pty Ltd Sale
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Sale
Tribeta (nvestment Partners Pty Ltd Purchase
Tribeca [nvestment Partners Pty Ltd Purchase
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Sale
Tribeca [nvestment Partners Pty Ltd Sale
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Purchase
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Sale
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Sale
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Purchase
Tribeca [nvestment Partners Pty Ltd Sals
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Purchase
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Sale
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Sale
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Sale
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Sale
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Sale
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Sale
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Sale
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Sale
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Sale
Tribeca investrent Partners Pty Ltd Purchase
Tribeca investrment Partners Pty Ltd Purchase
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Furchase
Tribeca investment Partners Pty Ltd Purchase
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Purchase
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Purchase
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Sale
Tribaca Investrment Partners Pty Ltd Purchase
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Sale
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Purchase
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Purchase
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Purchase
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Sale
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Sale
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Purchase
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Purchase
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Sale
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Sale
Tribeca Investrent Partners Pty Ltd Sale
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Sale
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Sale
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Sale
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Sale
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Sale
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Sale
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Sale
Tribeca [nvestment Partners Pty Ltd Sale
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd Sale

Consideration
- 1,174,255.39
8,025.59
12,671.95
16,542.17
113,408.38
284,814.61
246,767.43
3,546.88
23,681.91
26,550.09
5,614.71
2,886.41
26,695.42
4,106.38
13,687.26
877,746.42
8,206.18
18,917.12
11,753.53
13,192.74
13,996.30
4,252.66
2,728.50
21,987.90
622,26
9,703.90
4,088.73
23,086.31
7,381.30
9,569.04
648.94
54,379.13
11,463.05
12,218.56
54,920.96
7,031.86
13,214 .46
17,499.62
19,660.26
2,288.30
687.26
6,036.16
64,821.50
144,683.66
57,418.05
8,532.51
35,673.47
680.91
20,526.07
25,838.15
26,579.85
25,760.15
86,822.87
115,840.34
112,544,597
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Class
ardinary
ordinary
ordinary
ordinary
ardinary
ordinary
ardinary
ordinary
ordinary
ordinary
ordinary
ordinary
ardinary
ordinary
ordinary
ordinary
ordinary
ordinary
ordinary
ordinary
ordinary
ordinary
ordinary
ordinary
ordinary
ordinary
ardinary
ordinary
ardinary
ordinary
ordinary
ardinary
ardinary
ordinary
ardinary
ordinary
ordinary
ordinary
ordinary
ordinary
ardinary
ardinary
ordinary
ordinary
ordinary
crdinary
ordinary
ordinary
ordinary
ordinary
ordinary
ordinary
ordinary
ordinary

ordinary
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Number of Sacurities

3,122,760
22,000
34,000
45,000

301,248
750,000
658,807
10,000
65,003
72,700
26,000
8,400
77,900
12,000
45,000

3,043,767
27,000
66,200
84,000
96,000

120,000
37,000
26,000

250,000

7,677

122,323
50,000

253,000
81,697

103,024

6,177

433,000
93,570

101,320

447,210
58,680

108,220

159,000

186,727
27,579

8,384
86,900

939,442

2,037,798

926,913
140,000
594,754
11,172
354,210
464,289
494,487
469,633
1,690,648
2,273,380
2,376,458




