<u>16-</u>06-1<u>6;15:58</u> ; ;+61 2 9640 2640 # 1/

Tribeca

Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd

Level 23, 1 O'Connell Street Sydney NSW 2000 PO Box R278 Royal Exchange NSW 1225 T.+61 2 9640 2600 F.+61 2 9640 2640 www.tribecaip.com.au ABN 64 080 430 100 AFSL 239070

To: Company Announcements

Organisation: ASX

Fax: 1300 135 638

From: Kylie Osgood

Pages: 3 (Including cover sheet)

Date: 16 June 2016

Re: Cease to be a substantial shareholder

Message:

Please find attached our Notice of ceasing to be a substantial shareholder.

Regards

Kylie Osgood

Company Secretary

605 page 1/2 15July 2001

Form 605

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

_Company Name/Scheme	Horizon Oil Limited						
ACN/ARSN	51 009 799 455						
1. Details of substantial holder	(1)						
Name	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd						
ACNARSN (if applicable)	64 080	64 080 430 100					
The holder ceased to be a substantial holder on		15/06/16					
The previous notice was given to	e previous notice was given to the company on 02/05/10						
The previous notice was dated		01/05/16					
2. Changes in relevant interest	e						
Particulars of each changein, or ch	angein the nature of, a	relevant interest (2) of the sub	stantial holder or an lasso	otiate (3) in voting se	ecurities of the com		
ince the substantial holder was la	strequired to give a s	ubstantial holding notice to the	company or scheme are	as follows:			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Date of change	Personwhose relevart interest changed	Nature of change(4)	Consideration given in relation to change(5)	Class(6)and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected		
		Please see attached	3-15-16-7				
		•			_		
			•				
. Changes in association							
he persons who have become a elation to voting interests in the o	ssociates (3) of, ceasedt	o be associates of, or have ch	anged the nature of the	rassociation (7) with	, the substantial hole		
adion to voting interests in the t	ampanyorschere are	as ionows.					
Name and ACN	/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of associ	ation				
				<u>-</u>			
<u> </u>		l .					
1. Addresses							
i. Addresses							
he addressesofpersonsnamed i	n this form are as follow	ıc'					
ne addessesol pasons na nad n	THE SOURT ARE AS TODOS	No.					
Name		Address	Address				
Tribeca Invest	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd		Level 23 1 O'Connell St Sydney NSW 2000				
t							
Signature	•						
SKINSH IM							
olgrature							
_	ne Kylie Osgood		Capacity Director				

sign here Mynn

Date 16/06/16

16-06-16;15:58 ;+61 2 9640 2640 # 3/

Tribeca

Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd

Level 23, 1 O'Conneil Street Sydney NSW 2000 PO Box R278 Royal Exchange NSW 1225 T.+61 2 9640 2600 F.+61 2 9640 2640

www.tribecaip.com.au

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of Change	e Consideration	Class	Number of Securities 100	AFSL 239070
2/05/2014	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	Purchase	1,174,255.39		3,122,760	
7/05/2014	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	Sale	8,025.59	ordinary	22,000	
12/05/2014	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	Purchase	12,671.96	ordinary	34,000	
28/05/2014	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	Sale	16,942.17	ordinary	45,000	
2/05/2014	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	Sale	113,408.38	ordinary	301,248	
3/06/2014	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	Sale	284,814.61	ordinary	750,000	
4/06/2014	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	Sale	246,767.43	ordinary	658,807	
14/07/2014	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	Sale	3,546.88	ordinary	10,000	
16/07/2014	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	Purchase	23,681.91	ordinary	65,003	
22/07/2014	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	Purchase	26,550.09	ordinary	72,700	
25/07/2014	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	Sale	9,614.71	ordinary	26,000	
15/08/2014	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	Sale	2,896.41	ordinary	8,400	
19/08/2014	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	Purchase	26,695.42	ordinary	77,900	
1/09/2014	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	Sale	4,106.38	ordinary	12,000	
12/09/2014	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	Sale	13,687.26	ordinary	45,000	
23/09/2014	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	Purchase	877,746.42	ordinary	3,043,767	
10/11/2014	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	Sale	8,206.18	ordinary	27,000	
14/11/2014	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	Purchase	18,917.12	ordinary	66,200	
6/03/2015	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	Sale	11,753.53	ordinary	84,000	
9/03/2015	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	Sale	13,192.74	ordinary	96,000	
19/03/2015	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	Sale	13,996.30	ordinary	120,000	
29/04/2015	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	Sale	4,252.66	ordinary	37,000	
25/05/2015	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	Sale	2,728.50	ordinary	26,000	
14/07/2015	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	Sale	21,987.90	ordinary	250,000	
1/09/2015	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	Sale	622.26	ordinary	7,677	
2/09/2014	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	Sale	9,703.90	ordinary	122,323	
4/09/2014	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	Sale	4,088.73	ordinary	50,000	
28/09/2015	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	Purchase	23,086.31	ordinary	253,000	
29/09/2015	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	Purchase	7,381.30	ordinary	81,697	
30/09/2015	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	Purchase	9,569.04	ordinary	103,024	
19/10/2015	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	Purchase	648.94	ordinary	6,177	
20/10/2015	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	Purchase	54,379.13	ordinary	493,000	
29/10/2015	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	Purchase	11,463.05	ordinary	93,570	
2/11/2015	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	Sale	12,218.56	ordinary	101,320	
2/11/2015	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd		54,920.96	ordinary	447,210	
3/11/2015	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd		7,031.86	ordinary	58,680	
3/11/2015	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd		13,214.46	ordinary	108,220	
20/11/2015	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd		17,499.62	ordinary	159,000	•
27/11/2015	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd		19,660.26	•	186,727	
4/01/2016	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd		2,288.30	-	27,579	
12/01/2016	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd		687.26	ordinary	8,384	
6/04/2016	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd		6,036.16	•	86,900	
22/04/2016	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd		64,821.50	-	939,442	
29/04/2016	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd		144,683.66		2,037,798	
23/05/2016	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd		57,418.05		926,913	
24/05/2016	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd		8,532.51		140,000	
25/05/2016	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd		35,673.47		594,754	
25/05/2016	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd			ordinary	11,172	
30/05/2016	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd		20,526.07		354,210	
31/05/2016	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd		25,838.15	,	464,289	
1/06/2016	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd		26,579.95		494,487	
9/06/2016	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd		25,760.15	•	469,633	
10/06/2016	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd		86,822.87		1,690,649	
14/06/2016	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd		115,840.34		2,273,380	
15/06/2016	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	2916	112,544.97	ordinary	2,376,458	